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No. 410, A.]	 [Published May 17, 1955.

CHAPTER 112

AN ACT to amend 100.04 of the statutes, relating to the grading of Swiss
cheese and decreasing state revenue by approximately $100.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

100.04 of the statutes is amended to read:
100.04 (1) Swiss or Emmenthaler cheese, in drum or wheel style,

shall be purchased, sold, exchanged, or offered for sale or exchange in this
state only upon the basis of the grade established by law or by general
order of the department under s. 93.09 as determined by a qualified cheese
grader employed by the department, except as to any individual sale of
100 pounds or less or of more than 100 pounds when limited to one * * *
wheel. All such cheese shall be graded at the factory whenever practical.

(2) The cost of such grading shall be charged to and collected from
the owners of the cheese so graded in the sum of one-fortieth cent per
pound, except that the department may charge an average fee of 5 cents
for each * * * wheel.

Approved May 11, 1955.
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